

<

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1272 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking correction of the order and c/delay in filing seeking corrections and bringing on record through Lrs. and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mehul Singh Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ NCT of Delhi Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s. Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent, Delhi Development Authority, let this matter stand over till next Monday (18.03.2013), with liberty to file its response to the interlocutory applications in the meantime.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar